07 - 18 - 2003 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A **Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 4.20.63 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 102500683 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type | x | **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel# U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel# **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) LIN Shih-Hung 06/20/2003 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) No.22, Chien-Kuo Road (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Taichung Export Processing Zone Assignment.) Address (line 3) Taichung State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

06/26/2003 SDENBOB1 00000052 29185166 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Leong C.LEI		
Address (line 1)	PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley F	Road	
Address (line 2)	Walnut Creek, CA, 94598-3214, U	.S.A.	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docume	# 3
			ditional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or to ent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)
Fac	ent Application Rumber(s)		Number (3)
and the			
If this document i	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> F st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	Account	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
•		Deposit Account Number: #	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of th ted herein.	I belief, the foregoing information is true ar ne original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
	Leong C. LEI	Seary Oli Ze Signature	- June 20, 2003
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date



ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, m	ade this <u>20th</u> Iung	day of June	,20 03	by
			nien-Kuo Rd., Taich	ung Export Processing
witnesseth: WHEREAS,		has/have invented/o	wned certain new and us	
				as filed on
	and set forth in an appl	lication for Letters	Patent of	
, executed simulta	neously herewith and V	VHEREAS. (1) GL	OBE UNION INDUSTRIA	L CORP.
thereinafter referred to a				
(2)	((3)		
(4)	():	giving his/their residence.	/s at (1) No.22, Chien-Ku
Rd., Taichung Expo	rt Processing Zone	, Taiwan		/s at (1) No.22, Chien-Ki
are desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to	said inventions and said	d application for Letters
Patent of	, and in and to any	Letters Patent or F	Patents,	or foreign,
to be obtained therefore	and thereon:			
acknowledged, and for o ASSIGNEE/S the full ar	ther good and valuable nd exclusive right, titled on said application or a	consideration, ASS and interest to said interest to said interest to said in the continuation, division, d		and transfer/s to s Patent of
	ovenant/s that no assignr	ment sale, agreemen		ve been or will be made
pertinent facts and document accessible to ASSIC	ments relating to said ap SNOR/S and will testify	pplication, said inve	heir request, be provided ntion and said Letters Panny interference or litigate representative any and a	itent as may be known
required to apply for, ob-				Letters Patent which may
IN WITNESS WHEREC)F, have hereunto set ha	and and seal this	20 day of J	une ,
20 03				
SIGNATURE:	C 0/.	111 -		
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	LIN, Shih Hung	Lung	2)	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	in Shik,		(2)	
For:	LIN, Shih Hung (! GLOBE UNION INDUS	egal Representa	ative)	
(3)			(4)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/20/2003 REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0200